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[NEW ADMISSION FOLLOWING NEP-2020]

INTRODUCTION:

Lady Keane College, Shillong is offering Four-Year Undergraduate Programmes in
Arts, Science, Computer Applications and Tourism and Travel Management.

Exits & Entries:

1. A student opting to exit after completion of the first academic year (two
semesters) shall be awarded a UG Certificate, provided she/he has completed
40 credits with at least 5.0 grade points on the 10-point grading scale in each
course and semester

2. A student opting to exit after completion of the second academic year (four
semesters) being built on the one-year UG programme shall be awarded a UG
Diploma, provided she/he has completed 80 credits with at least 5.0 grade
points on the 10-point grading scale as per the minimum credit requirements
in each course and semester of the two-academic years.

3. In order to qualify for a 3-year Bachelor's degree in a Major Subject being
built on the two-year UG programme, a student shall be required to complete
120 credits with at least 5.0 grade points on the 10-point grading scale as per
the minimum credit requirements in each course and semester of three-
academic years.

4. Inorder to qualify for a 4-year Bachelor's degree (Honours) in a major subject
being built on the three-year Bachelor's degree, a student shall be required to
complete 160 credits with at least 5.0 grade points on the 10-point grading
scale as per the minimum credit requirements in each course and semester of
four-academic years. A student completing 160 credits with at least 5.0 grade
points on the 10-point grading scale, including research project/dissertation
of 12 credits, shall be awarded a 4-year Bachelor's degree (Honours with
Research).



Course Structure:

Broad Category of Courses Credits Per Minimum Credit Requirement
No. Course 3-year UG 4-year UG
1 Major/Core Course 4 60 80
(15 papers) (20 papers)
2 Minor/Core Course 4 12 20
(3 papers) (5 papers)
3 Vocational Education & Training 4 12 12
(Minor) (3 papers) (3 papers)
4 Multidisciplinary Course (MDC) 3 9 9
(3 papers) (3 papers)
5 Ability Enhancement Courses (AEC) 312 8 8
(3 papers) (3 papers)
6 Skill Enhancement Courses (SEC) 3 9 9
(3 papers) (3 papers)
7 Value Added Courses (VAC) 3 6 6
(2 papers) (2 papers)
8 Internship/Apprenticeship/etcetera 4 4 4
(1 paper) (I paper)
9 Research Project/Dissertation/ 12 12
Advanced Courses
120 Credits 160 Credits

Students opting to exit the programme after the first/second academic year shall be awarded a UG
Certificate/Diploma on production of a certificate from a recognized entity that they have also
completed one internship/vocational/apprenticeship/ community and  service/field-based
learning/minor project of 4 credits (120 credit hours) within a maximum period of three years from
the date of admission.

** Important information

1. A Student opting for any of the Major Courses (except BTTM) will have to choose one Minor
Course mentioned below (Major & Minor Courses must be from two different subjects).

2. One Multi-Disciplinary Course (MDC), one Ability-Enhancement Course (AEC) and one Skill
Enhancement Course (SEC) are compulsory. A Student can choose any one from the lists given
below at a later stage after the commencement of classes.

3. Environmental Science as a Value Added Course (VAC) is compulsory for all students in the
First Semester.




Courses Offered
Major and Minor Subjects as per NEP 2020

Choose any Major subject from Column — I and one Minor subject from Column — |1

Column — | Column — 1

Major Subject Minor Subjects

Chemistry Physics, Mathematics, Botany, Zoology, Biochemistry

Physics Mathematics, Chemistry, Computer Applications

Mathematics Physics, Chemistry, Economics, Computer Applications

Biochemistry Chemistry, Zoology, Botany

English Education, History, Philosophy, Sociology

Bengali Education, History, Political Science, Sociology

Khasi Education, History, Political Science, Sociology

Education History, Political Science, Sociology, Elective
Language

History Economics, Political Science, Sociology, Education

Philosophy Political Science, Economics, History, Education,
Elective Language

Political Science Elective Language, History, Economics, Education,
Sociology

Economics Political Science, History, Sociology, Mathematics,
Computer Applications

Sociology Economics, Education, History, Elective Language

Botany Chemistry, Zoology, Biochemistry

Zoology Chemistry, Botany, Biochemistry

Computer Applications | Elective Language, Sociology, Economics, Physics,
Mathematics

Bachelor of Tourism No Minor Subject

and Travel Management

(BTTM)




List of Multi-Disciplinary Course (MDC), Ability Enhancement
Course (AEC), Skill Enhancement Course (SEC) & Value Added
Course (VAC)

These Courses are to be chosen after joining the College
SEMESTER |

SL. CODE NAME OF THE COURSE (MDC)
NO.
1. MDC 111 CULTURE AND SOCIETY
2. MDC 112 FUNDAMENTALS OF COMPUTER SYSTEMS
3. MDC 115 INTRODUCTORY LIFE SCIENCES
4. MDC 117 INTRODUCTION TO PSYCHOLOGY
5. MDC 118 MATHEMATICS IN DAILY LIFE
6. MDC 119 PHILOSOPHY OF CULTURE
SL. CODE NAME OF THE COURSE (AEC)
NO.
1. AEC 120 ALTERNATIVE ENGLISH
2. AEC 121 MIL — I: ASOMIYA SAHITYAR ITIHAS
3. AEC 122 MIL — I: BANGLA BHASHA — BIGYAN
4. AEC 123 MIL — I: GARO
S. AEC 124 MIL — I: KA LITERESHOR KHASI BAD KA KYLLA —
KTIEN
6. AEC 127 MIL — I: HINDI BHASHA KA VYAVIRIK ANUPRAYOG
SL. CODE NAME OF THE COURSE (SEC)
NO.
1. SEC 130 CYBER SECURITY
2. SEC 131 MOTIVATION
3. SEC 132 PERSONALITY DEVELOPMENT
4. SEC 133 PUBLIC SPEAKING
S. SEC 134 TEAM BUILDING
SL. CODE NAME OF THE COURSE (VAC)
NO.

1. VAC 140 ENVIRONMENT STUDIES




SEMESTER |1

SL. CODE NAME OF THE COURSE (MDC)
NO.
1. MDC 161 ENTREPRENEURSHIP
2. MDC 163 FUNDAMENTALS OF STATISTICS
3. MDC 164 HEALTH & HYGIENE, ENVIRONMENTAL
EDUCATION AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
4. MDC 165 INTRODUCTION TO EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGY
S. MDC 167 PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS SCIENCE
6. MDC 169 UNDERSTANDING HUMAN RIGHTS
SL. CODE NAME OF THE COURSE (AEC)
NO.
1. AEC 170 COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH
2. AEC 171 MIL — 1I: ASOMIYA JOGAJOG
3. AEC 172 MIL — II: BANGLA BHASHARBY ABOHARIKPRAYOG
4. AEC 173 MIL — 1I: COMMUNICATIVE GARO
S. AEC 175 MIL — II: KA KREN KA THOH KHASI
6. AEC 177 MIL — I1: HINDI BHASHA KATKANIKI ANUPRAYOG
SL. CODE NAME OF THE COURSE (SEC)
NO.
1. SEC 180 COMMUNICATION SKILLS
2. SEC 181 CONFIDENCE BUILDING
3. SEC 183 PYTHON PROGRAMMING
SL. CODE NAME OF THE COURSE (VAC)
NO.
1. VAC 190 HEALTH AND WELLNESS
2. VAC 191 LIFE SKILLS EDUCATION
3. VAC 192 UNDERSTANDING INDIA




FEES

Four-Year Undergraduate Programme in Arts
SEMESTER |

First Instalment Amount
1. Admission Fee 500
2. Tuition Fee (@ 200 X 12 Months) 2400
3. College Fee 7000
4. Library Fee 300
5. Library Caution Fee (Refundable) 500
6. ldentity Card 150
Total 10850

SEMESTER |
Second Instalment Amount
1. College Examination Fee 1000
2. College Centre Fee 500
3. NEHU Enrolment Fee 150
4. NEHU Registration Fee 200
5. Magazine Fee 300
Total 2150

SEMESTER I
Amount
1. College Fee 5000
2. Session Fee 6000
3. Library Fee 300
4. College Examination Fee 1000
5. College Centre Fee 500
6. NEHU Enrolment Fee 150
7. College Development Fee 2600

Total 15550



FEES

Four-Year Undergraduate Programme in Science

SEMESTER I

ok whE

SEMESTER I

SEMESTER I

Nogak~owhNE

WoNoahwdE

First Instalment
Admission Fee
Tuition Fee (@ 200 X 12 Months)
College Fee
Library Fee
Library Caution Fee (Refundable)
Identity Card
Total

Second Instalment
College Examination Fee
College Centre Fee
NEHU Enrolment Fee
NEHU Registration Fee
Magazine Fee
Laboratory Fee (@ 700 X 6 Months)
Laboratory Expendables Fee
Total

College Fee

Session Fee

Library Fee

College Examination Fee

College Centre Fee

NEHU Enrolment Fee

College Development Fee
Laboratory Fee (@ 700 X 6 Months)
Laboratory Expendables Fee

Total

Amount
500
2400
7000
300

500

150
10850

Amount
1000
500

150

200

300
4200
2000
8350

Amount
5000
6000

300
1000
500
150
2600
4200
2000
21750



FEES

Four-Year Undergraduate Programme in Computer Applications
SEMESTER |

First Instalment Amount
1. Admission Fee 500
2. Tuition Fee (@ 500 X 6 Months) 3000
3. College Fee 7000
4. Session Fee 6000
5. Library Fee 300
6. Library Caution Fee (Refundable) 500
7. ldentity Card 150
Total 17450
SEMESTER |
Second Instalment Amount
1. College Examination Fee 1000
2. College Centre Fee 500
3. NEHU Enrolment Fee 150
4. NEHU Registration Fee 200
5. Magazine Fee 300
6. Laboratory Fee (@ 1100 X 6 Months) 6600
7. Laboratory Expendables Fee 2000
Total 10750
SEMESTER II
Amount
1. Tuition Fee (@ 500 X 6 Months) 3000
2. College Fee 5000
3. Library Fee 300
4. College Examination Fee 1000
5. College Centre Fee 500
6. NEHU Enrolment Fee 150
7. College Development Fee 2600
8. Laboratory Fee (@ 1100 X 6 Months) 6600
9. Laboratory Expendables Fee 2000

Total

21150



FEES
Four-Year Undergraduate Programme in Tourism and Travel

Management
SEMESTER |

o ghwhnE

First Instalment
Admission Fee
Tuition Fee (@ 2000 X 6 Months)
Session Fee
Library Fee
Library Caution Fee (Refundable)
Identity Card
Total

SEMESTER |

NogabkowdE

Second Instalment
College Fee
College Examination Fee
College Centre Fee
NEHU Enrolment Fee
NEHU Registration Fee
Magazine Fee
Hospitality Fee

Total

SEMESTER II

Nk wWNE

Tuition Fee (@ 2000 X 6 Months)
College Fee

Library Fee

College Examination Fee

College Centre Fee

NEHU Enrolment Fee

College Development Fee
Hospitality Fee

Total

Amount
500
12000
6500
300

500

150
19950

Amount
7000
1000

500
150
200
300
1000
10150

Amount
12000
5000
300
1000
500
150
2600
1000
22550



Vocational and Training Courses (VTC) as per NEP 2020

1. Agriculture Based

Mushroom Cultivation
Floriculture and Landscaping

Organic Farming

2. Computer Related

Desktop Publishing (DTP)
Web-Designing

3. Food and Beverage

\V2

Baking and Confectionary
Enology (Wine making)
Food Processing

Food and Beverage Services

4. Beautician

Beauty and Spa

5. Music

Vocal
Guitar

Traditional Music

6. Fashion Designing

\V2

Tailoring
Knitting
Embroidery

Fashion and accessories Designing

7. Photography



Admission Cell, Lady Keane College, Shillong — 793001,
Meghalaya
Telephone: +91-364-2223293
Fax: +91-364-2504004

Email; ladykeanecollege@gmail.com

www.ladykeanecollege.edu.in

For details please go through the College Prospectus 2024
Available in the College Website


mailto:ladykeanecollege@gmail.com
http://www.ladykeanecollege.edu.in/

